Resilience
Defying Challenges / Achieving Growth

Annual Report 2019-20 111

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as on 31 March 2020

54. Disclosure for operating leases under Ind AS 116 - “Leases”: (Contd..)
	 Impact of changes in accounting policies

	 Statement of financial position

	 Statement of profit or loss and OCI

	 Statement of cash flow

31 March 2020

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit for
the year

attributable to
owners of the

Company

Increase/
(decrease) in

basic earnings
per share

Increase/
(decrease)
in diluted

earnings per
share

J J per share J per share
Changes in accounting policies relating to:
	 - adoption of Ind AS 116 (1.29) (0.15) (0.15)

	 The following table provides the extract of impacts of adopting Ind AS 116 on the financial statements

31 March 2020
Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Right-of-use assets - 103.78 103.78
Total assets - 103.78 103.78
Lease liabilities - 29.29 29.29
Total liabilities - 29.29 29.29
Retained earnings - (4.09) (4.09)
Total equity - (4.09) (4.09)

31 March 2020
Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Lease expenses 16.77  (14.76) 2.01
Depreciation 82.79  12.93 95.72
Financing cost on leases - 3.12 3.12
Loss/(Profit) 99.56 1.29 100.85

31 March 2020
Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Profit  467.70 -  467.70
Adjustments for:
Finance costs recognised in profit or loss - 3.12 3.12
Depreciation and amortisation of non-current assets - 12.93 12.93
Net cash from operating activities 467.70 16.05 483.75
Repayment of borrowings - (15.27) (15.27)
Net cash from financing activities - (15.27) (15.27)

	 The following table provides extract of effect on both basic and diluted earnings per share

112

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as on 31 March 2020

54. Disclosure for operating leases under Ind AS 116 - “Leases”: (Contd..)

55. Contingent liabilities and commitments:
	 Contingent Liabilities

	 The future minimum lease payments and payment profile of non-cancellable operating leases are as under:
H in Crore

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Not later than one year 1.01 1.17

[…]

Lease liabilities 11.52 11.97 8.50
31 March 2019
Lease liabilities - - -

	 Undiscounted lease payments to be paid for operating leases

	 Maturity analysis

	 Cash outflow on leases

H in Crore
Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

Year 1 1.01 0.70
Year 1-5 years 0.33 1.07
Later than 5 years - -
Total 1.34 1.77

H in Crore
Particulars 31 March 2020

Repayment of lease liabilities   (13.71)
Total cash outflow on leases  (13.71)

H in Crore

31 March 2020
Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Right-of-use assets - 96.72 96.72
Total assets - 96.72 96.72
Lease liabilities - 23.50 23.50
Total liabilities - 23.50 23.50
Retained earnings - (3.85) (3.85)
Total equity - (3.85) (3.85)

	 Impact of changes in accounting policies

	 The following table provides the extract of impacts of adopting Ind AS 116 on the financial statements

	 i.	 Statement of financial position

Resilience
Defying Challenges / Achieving Growth

Annual Report 2019-20 179

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2020

H in Crore

31 March 2020
Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Lease expenses 14.33 (12.61) 1.72
Depreciation 81.21 10.09 91.29
Financing cost on leases - 2.70 2.70
Loss/(Profit) 95.54 0.18 95.71

	 ii.	 Statement of profit or loss and OCI

H in Crore

31 March 2020
Impact of changes in accounting policies

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Profit 612.66 - 612.66
Adjustments for:
Finance costs recognised in profit or loss - 2.70 2.70
Depreciation and amortisation of non-current assets - 10.09 10.09
Net cash from operating activities  612.66 12.79 625.45
Capital Expenditure on right to use asset - - -
Net cash from investing activities  612.66 12.79 625.45
Repayment of borrowings - (13.71) (13.71)
Net cash from financing activities 612.66 (0.93) 611.73

H in Crore

31 March 2020

Increase/ (decrease)
in profit for the year

attributable to owners
of the Company

Increase/
(decrease) in

basic earnings
per share

Increase/
(decrease) in

diluted earnings
per share

H H per share H per share

Changes in accounting policies relating to:
-	 adoption of Ind AS 116 (0.17) (0.00) (0.00)

	 iii.	 Statement of cash flow

		  The following table provides extract of effect on both basic and diluted earnings per share

		  The future minimum lease payments and payment profile of non-cancellable operating leases are as under:
H in Crore

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019